
NO. BASE BID DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT COST SUB TOTAL
1 3" PVC CL250 550 LF 25.00$           13,750.00$    23.00$         12,650.00$  4 80.00$         44,000.00$  35.00$         19,250.00$  45.83$           25,206.50$    
2 4" PE HDD 180 LF 90.00$           16,200.00$    105.00$       18,900.00$  4 115.00$       20,700.00$  140.00$       25,200.00$  194.51$         35,011.80$    
3 3/4" SERV. TUBING 20 LF 15.00$           300.00$         28.00$         560.00$       4 30.00$         600.00$       30.00$         600.00$       50.93$           1,018.60$      
4 8" OPEN CUT ENCASEMENT 20 LF 100.00$         2,000.00$      128.00$       2,560.00$    4 63.00$         1,260.00$    100.00$       2,000.00$    102.01$         2,040.20$      
5 ALL TIE-INS (2) 1 LS 5,000.00$      5,000.00$      5,000.00$    5,000.00$    4 1,500.00$    1 1,500.00$    10,000.00$  10,000.00$  9,492.56$      9,492.56$      
6 AIR RELEASE VALVE 1 EA 1,800.00$      1,800.00$      2,000.00$    2,000.00$    2, 4 3,000.00$    3,000.00$    2,000.00$    2,000.00$    2,300.47$      2,300.47$      
7 3" VALVE & BOX 4 EA 1,700.00$      6,800.00$      2,900.00$    11,600.00$  4 1,500.00$    6,000.00$    1,800.00$    7,200.00$    8,109.76$      32,439.04$    
8 TYPE II BLOWOFF 1 EA 3,500.00$      3,500.00$      7,200.00$    7,200.00$    4, 5 3,000.00$    3,000.00$    2,800.00$    2,800.00$    5,865.55$      5,865.55$      
9 M.J. PLUG 1 EA 1,000.00$      1,000.00$      500.00$       500.00$       4, 5 1,500.00$    1,500.00$    500.00$       500.00$       3,034.79$      3,034.79$      
10 PRESS. STA. CONSTRUCTION 1 LS 25,000.00$    25,000.00$    37,900.00$  37,900.00$  4, 5 35,000.00$  35,000.00$  55,000.00$  55,000.00$  121,844.80$  121,844.80$  
11 GENERATOR & TRANSFER SWITCH 1 LS 65,000.00$    65,000.00$    40,000.00$  40,000.00$  4, 5 19,504.00$  19,504.00$  47,500.00$  47,500.00$  79,507.98$    79,507.98$    
12 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 5 TON 180.00$         900.00$         550.00$       2,750.00$    4 800.00$       4,000.00$    200.00$       1,000.00$    412.29$         2,061.45$      
13 CRUSHED STONE 110 TON 45.00$           4,950.00$      50.00$         5,500.00$    4 48.00$         5,280.00$    35.00$         3,850.00$    106.26$         11,688.60$    
14 CLII STONE 20 TON 48.00$           960.00$         55.00$         1,100.00$    4 48.00$         960.00$       40.00$         800.00$       106.26$         2,125.20$      
15 GENERAL CONCRETE 4 CYD 300.00$         1,200.00$      600.00$       2,400.00$    4 1,092.00$    4,368.00$    300.00$       1,200.00$    692.12$         2,768.48$      

6 3, 6

NOTES:

5) Contractor left Unit Price Each on these items blank.
6) The noted Contractors failed to list Addendum #1 on their Bid Form. This was discussed at the Bid opening 
and both Contractor's stated they would accept the changes which were defined. Both Contractors had attended 
the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting and visited the City of Hazard maintenance garage where this change was discussed I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the unit prices and project
 at length. totals shown herein, accurately reflect those presented on Friday, December 19, 2025,

@ 2:00 P.M., at Hazard City Hall.

12/22/2025
Signed, Hank A. Spaulding, Project Engineer.

Ermine, KY 41815

SUB TOTAL

148,360.00$                            

2) Contractor showed a Unit Price of $1.00 (an obvious mistake or unbalanced Bid), and showed a Total price

3) Contractor showed a Base Bid of $148,172.00. Calculated Total Base Bid was $150,672.00.

1) Contractor showed a Total price extension of $3000.00. Actual calculated Total price extension was $1500.00.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
H.A. SPALDING ENGINEERS

651 SKYLINE DRIVE

150,672.00$                            

4) Unit Price Dollars & Cents was left blank on all items.

TOTALS

HAZARD, KY  41701
UNIT COST

178,900.00$                               150,620.00$                                  

UNIT COST UNIT COST

336,406.02$                                   

Hazard, KY 41702

East 76 Landscaping
234 Faulkner Avenue

SUB TOTAL

Hazard, KY 41701

SPEEDWAY ROAD WATER IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT A BASE BID

 extension of $3000.00. $3000.00 was used in above calculation.

SUB TOTAL

Cornett’s Mechanical Contracting LLC
3430 North Main streetBID DATE: Friday, December 19, 2025, @ 2:00 P.M.

Pikeville, KY 41501
UNIT COST SUB TOTAL

H2O Construction
55 Industrial Blvd.

Suite 160 #501

Marty Construction Inc
1517 Craft Colley


	BID

